PUBLISH: Monday, June 12, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, June 14, 2017.

Certified to before me this June 12, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/10/2017 to 5/30/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/14/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Police Department
Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Monroe Water Department
Plumley Farm Drainage
Roto-Rooter

Top Supply Company LLP
Wembhoff Land Surveying, Inc
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Highway Department
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Jay County REMC

Don Myers Plumbing

Michael M. Mahan

Chad W. Sprunger

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Arthur J. Booth

Hometown Health Care

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Connie Ellenberger
Powerphone, Inc.

Dawn Grimm

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc
Deborah A. Schantz

Daniel J. Michaels

Karla Marbach

Plak Smacker

FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
Data Strategy

William Grimm

Purdue CES Education Fund

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
394.36
136.97

55.00
54.35
105.85
1,382.61
99.44
525.00
56.00
548.88
4213.44
346.00
420.25
162.67
337.58
200.00
16.20
1,843.50
393.75
1,392.97
5.94
56.43
94.55
20.00
990.41
760.00
20.00
2,237.41
49.50
20.00
45.00
135.52
229.00
19.01
3,485.76
3,276.00
349.55
20.00
57.45
301.72
1,703.00
24.69
283.85
11,701.72
24,490.42
48.50
19.38

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services
Decatur Postmaster

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Heller Nursery

Joe Spaulding

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Trophy

Park Center, Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Selking International

Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Paul Norr

Mary Beery

Decatur Fire Department
Richard Clutter

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kristina Nichols

Expert Transmission

Harvest Land Co-op

Beth A. Webber

Indiana County Surveyor's Association
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

S & S Worldwide, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Grainger

Barnes & Thornburg

Dell Marketing L.P.
Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

Chad Kukelhan

Joe H Construction
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Brenda Alexander

Kevin Nussbaum
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Amount

33,931.25
6,992.18
8.96
2,333.33
3,922.65
726.00
163.80
225.00
41,807.26
4,435.86
69.52
18.48
329.55
39.50
864.00
150.92
109.31
108.66
1,098.52
190.00
1,266.64
119.00
151.36
115.52
20.00
39.90
25.08
3,200.21
4,595.59
882.24
50.00
585.00
5,968.64
112.97
354.98
24.53
7,178.50
45,934.03
1,124.98
4.50
111.76
2,071.41
2,956.84
71.79
8.00
12.98
126.49
20.00

6/13/2017




Corrisoft

Wayne Steury

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Alexander Bertsch

Allstar Communications

R & C Fence Inc

Schindler Elevator Corporation
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Leonard Corral Jr.

Lisa A. Hirn

Jeremy Brown

Staples Business Advantage

A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Wildman Uniform & Linen
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Edward Kutch

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Potter Lock & Safe

Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Anthony Anderson Corporation
Norman J Amstutz

Diskey Architectural Signage
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz
Grace Fisher

Almet Inc

Ferguson Waterworks #1934
MainSource Bank - Trust Dept
Herft Jones

David S Colclasure MD
Thermodyne

Bluffton Fire Department

Fort Wayne Fire Department
Austin Bullock

James Platt

Drug Free Adams County

Jon Stevens

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

283.25
20.00
2,028.25
3,274.80
4312.87
20.00
4,863.36
520.40
572.96
4,425.13
370.00
222.00
500.00
214.94
643.42
115,687.20
359.90
919.24
16,588.54
109.36
151.30
3,385.08
108.00
145.90
11,759.95
20.00
2,588.09
20.00
16.28
1,441.15
6,073.35
663,000.00
295.01
115.00
246.44
106.12
963.38
104.00
550.35
13,628.00
117.92

Central Customer Charges 259.44
Stacey A. Lee 12.29
James J. Voglewede, Jr. 159.36
Indiana Department of Corrections 15,164.20
Spanicus, LLC 196.75
Travelers 56.00
Elevatus Architecture 15,593.31
W.W. Williams 1,424.16
Correctional Counseling, Inc. 230.80
Wex Bank 150.25
Jessica Nix 595.43
Michael W. Sorg 20.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA 5,773.58
Weigand Construction Co., Inc. 7,550.85
DeMuyt Masonry, Inc. 9,252.11
L-A Electric, Inc. 84,065.78
Cory M. Sprunger 50.00
Aquatek Water Treatment 990.55
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO 3,439.46
B & B Farms 210.00
SRI Inc 405.00
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells 119.00
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless 2,202.63
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom 98.91
Robert Haines Co 3,736.82
Taylor J Gage 550.35
Jessica Bergdall 9.21
F & M Tile & Terrazzo Company Inc 1,788.95
McMaster-Carr 67.89
Richard's Jewelry 89.99
Jennifer Jordan 170.00
Robert J Belloto Jr 1,000.00
Coast to Coast Computer Products 408.97
Daniel S Crawley MD 336.21
Ezra L Schwartz 50.50
Andrews Police Department 71.44
John Evans 104.00
Bryan Heckman 104.00
Jason Lehman 646.40
Network Imaging 268.97
Grand Total 1,258,181.82
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