

PUBLISH: Monday, June 12, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, June 14, 2017.

Certified to before me this June 12, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/10/2017 to 5/30/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/14/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,931.25
Indiana Michigan Power	394.36	Appraisal Research Corporation	6,992.18
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	136.97	Berne Witness	8.96
Suburban Propane LP	55.00	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	54.35	Clarke Mosquito Control Products	3,922.65
Decatur Hardware & Rental	105.85	Complete Printing Service	726.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	1,382.61	Decatur Dental Services	163.80
Decatur Police Department	99.44	Decatur Postmaster	225.00
Everett Refrigeration & Electric	525.00	Fleming Excavating, Inc.	41,807.26
Geneva Police Department	56.00	Gordon Food Service	4,435.86
Grimm's Auto	548.88	Heller Nursery	69.52
Innovative Concepts	4,213.44	Joe Spaulding	18.48
Kiess Electric	346.00	Lehman Feed Mill	329.55
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Monroe Trophy	39.50
Monroe Water Department	162.67	Park Center, Inc.	864.00
Plumley Farm Drainage	337.58	Rhonda L. McIntosh	150.92
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Selking International	109.31
Top Supply Company LLP	16.20	Treasurer of Adams County	108.66
Wemhoff Land Surveying, Inc	1,843.50	West Payment Center	1,098.52
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	393.75	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	190.00
Adams County Highway Department	1,392.97	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,266.64
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	5.94	Paul Norr	119.00
Jay County REMC	56.43	Mary Beery	151.36
Don Myers Plumbing	94.55	Decatur Fire Department	115.52
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	990.41	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	39.90
S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	760.00	Kristina Nichols	25.08
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Expert Transmission	3,200.21
Hometown Health Care	2,237.41	Harvest Land Co-op	4,595.59
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	49.50	Beth A. Webber	882.24
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Indiana County Surveyor's Association	50.00
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	45.00	Michael G. Werling	585.00
Connie Ellenberger	135.52	Troyer's Market LLC	5,968.64
Powerphone, Inc.	229.00	S & S Worldwide, Inc.	112.97
Dawn Grimm	19.01	McKesson Medical - Surgical	354.98
Uricks Trucking	3,485.76	Grainger	24.53
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Barnes & Thornburg	7,178.50
Deborah A. Schantz	349.55	Dell Marketing L.P.	45,934.03
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Stationair's Express	1,124.98
Karla Marbach	57.45	Schwartz Steel LLC	4.50
Plak Smacker	301.72	Chad Kukulhan	111.76
FlexPAC	1,703.00	Joe H Construction	2,071.41
RICOH USA, INC.	24.69	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	2,956.84
Decatur Ace Hardware	283.85	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	71.79
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	11,701.72	First Response	8.00
Data Strategy	24,490.42	O'Reilly Auto Parts	12.98
William Grimm	48.50	Brenda Alexander	126.49
Purdue CES Education Fund	19.38	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00

Corrisoft	283.25	Central Customer Charges	259.44
Wayne Steury	20.00	Stacey A. Lee	12.29
3M Electronic Monitoring	2,028.25	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	159.36
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	3,274.80	Indiana Department of Corrections	15,164.20
Indigital Telecom	4,312.87	Spanicus, LLC	196.75
Alexander Bertsch	20.00	Travelers	56.00
Allstar Communications	4,863.36	Elevatus Architecture	15,593.31
R & C Fence Inc	520.40	W.W. Williams	1,424.16
Schindler Elevator Corporation	572.96	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	230.80
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	4,425.13	Wex Bank	150.25
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	370.00	Jessica Nix	595.43
Leonard Corral Jr.	222.00	Michael W. Sorg	20.00
Lisa A. Hirn	500.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	5,773.58
Jeremy Brown	214.94	Weigand Construction Co., Inc.	7,550.85
Staples Business Advantage	643.42	DeMuyt Masonry, Inc.	9,252.11
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	115,687.20	L-A Electric, Inc.	84,065.78
Four U Packaging	359.90	Cory M. Sprunger	50.00
Wildman Uniform & Linen	919.24	Aquatek Water Treatment	990.55
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	16,588.54	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	3,439.46
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	109.36	B & B Farms	210.00
Edward Kutch	151.30	SRI Inc	405.00
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	3,385.08	Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00
Potter Lock & Safe	108.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,202.63
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	145.90	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	98.91
Anthony Anderson Corporation	11,759.95	Robert Haines Co	3,736.82
Norman J Amstutz	20.00	Taylor J Gage	550.35
Diskey Architectural Signage	2,588.09	Jessica Bergdall	9.21
Kenneth Gabriel Schwartz	20.00	F & M Tile & Terrazzo Company Inc	1,788.95
Grace Fisher	16.28	McMaster-Carr	67.89
Almet Inc	1,441.15	Richard's Jewelry	89.99
Ferguson Waterworks #1934	6,073.35	Jennifer Jordan	170.00
MainSource Bank - Trust Dept	663,000.00	Robert J Belloto Jr	1,000.00
Herff Jones	295.01	Coast to Coast Computer Products	408.97
David S Colclasure MD	115.00	Daniel S Crawley MD	336.21
Thermodyne	246.44	Ezra L Schwartz	50.50
Bluffton Fire Department	106.12	Andrews Police Department	71.44
Fort Wayne Fire Department	963.38	John Evans	104.00
Austin Bullock	104.00	Bryan Heckman	104.00
James Platt	550.35	Jason Lehman	646.40
Drug Free Adams County	13,628.00	Network Imaging	268.97
Jon Stevens	117.92		
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,258,181.82</u></u>